NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

2021-543456 STATE OF INDIANA
12/20/2021 11:20 AM LAKE COUNTY
TOTAL FEES: 25.00 FILED FOR RECORD
BY: JAS GINA PIMENTEL
PG #: 8 RECORDER

After Recording Return To:

CoreLogic SolEx

1625 NW 136th Ave, Ste E100

Sunrise, FL 33323

Prepared By:
rréf

CarelLogi IEx

1625 NW 136th Ave, Ste E100

Sunrise, FL 33323

800-909-9525

Parcel Number: 45-12-33-376-019.000-029

I _____ [Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: November 21, 2017 Loan No: 0032030405

Original Loan Amount: $235,554.00 Investor Loan No: 0221184452

MIN Number: 100524613000577622
FHA Case No.: 156-3574246-703-203B

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan ificati (“ t”), made this 14th day of October, 2021, between
MATTHEW BARNETTE and KAREN HOWARD whose address is 1444 W 99TH PL, CROWN POINT,
IN 46307 (“Borrower”) and LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, by LoanCare, LLC as agent under Limited
POA which is organized and existing under the laws of The United States of America, and whose
address is 3637 Sentara Way, Virginia Beach, VA 23452 (“Lender”), and Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), and has an address and telephone number of 1901 E. Voorhees
Street, Suite C, Danville, IL 61834 or P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M| 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS,
[§ ), amends and (1) the Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security
Instrument”) dated November 15, 2017 and recorded in Instrument No: 2017079249 and recorded on
November 21, 2017, of the Official Records of LAKE County, IN and (2) the Note, bearing the same
date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described
in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

W 99TH PL, CROWN POINT, IN 46307,
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

« 0032030405 38

. *6 19
ﬁu[!n!‘lﬂ&mou AGREEMENT
8300n01/14 (page 10t7]
370025500

9+




NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

In consideration of the mutual promi and the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of November 1, 2021, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
"Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $203,083.92, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower
by Lender plus capitalized interest in the amount of $4,527.45 and other amounts capitalized,
which is limited to escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been
accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.000%, from
November 1, 2021. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of pnnupal and interest of
U.S./$856.21, beginning on the 1st day of D 2021, and on the
same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on November 1,
2051 (the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument; as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Date:

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural-person _and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without
Lender’s prior written ¢onsent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of ail sums secured
by the Security Instrument:

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30.days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or.demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other co g and requil of the Security
Instrument, including without limi Co! and to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premlums, assessments, escrow items, |mpounds, and all other

that is to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
lollowmg terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in.the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that

is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, ‘the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)

* 0 0 3 2 0 30 40 5 * * 6 1 9 3 5 9 + 2 5 %
(page 20 7)

*0 0 1w
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300 01/14.



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

above.

5. Iif the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valld reaffirmation of the unde|1y|ng debt, by

entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not g to re- ish any p | liability for
the underlying debt.
6. Nothing in this A 1t shall be ur or construed to be a satisfaction or release in

whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and diti of this A which, if app! d and accepted by

Lender, shall-bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. "MERS" is Morigage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation that is
acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns. MERS is the
Mortgagee of record under th and this Ag MERS is
organized and existing under.the laws of Delaware and has an address of P.O. Box 2026, Flint,
MI 48501-2026, and a street address of 1901 Voorhees Street, Suite C, Danville, IL 61834. The
MERS telephone number is (888) 679-MERS.

* 003 20

Qo ho
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01114 (page 3017)

o 05 =

3 4

3509 + 2 -

5



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

pate: 1)03 )3l

2
MATTHEW BARNETTE -Borrower

K auwr ‘Aowwj o) {Y\m\!}.} M Date: 11/33/;”

KAREN HOWARD -Borowef g roor ooy in

[Space Below This Line For A

State of Indiana
County of LA IR

Before me, Driacda Sohavith this 23 day of ALV- 202/
MATTHEW §AHNE/ E and KAREN HOWARD, acknowledged the execution of the annexed mortgage.

Signature: ‘\4'.

County of F

Brevahovic A
e

My Commission Expires on: _/{ 15 /993
Origination Gompany:
NMLSR ID:

faF 0F

Lrends Bhavies w1402 T B
A Qvichs —
- Havard ok e Rt o

}Zﬂrﬂ

032030405 =

FUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
83000 01/14 (page 40t 7)

*

359 + 2

6 1 9 5



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

LoanCare LLC, as Agent under Limited POA for LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING

By: / %A M/ (Seal) - Lender

Tiffany Tamar Barrett

Name:

Title: Assistant Secretary

/é?—/‘?/,’.loa’u

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]
State of Florida
County of Broward

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of [ r}pﬁﬁal presence or [ ] online
notarization,

~7Tiffany Tamar Barrett
this day of 1202\ by[l\;sslam Secretary of LoanCare LLC, as Agent
under Limited POA for LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING

Merne P Lot

MARNIEA. WAGNER
(Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida) MY COMMISSION # HH 036214
. EXPIRES: April 2, 2025
Marnie A. Wagner Bonded Thru Notary Public Undenwriters

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

Personally Known L OR Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced

320 30 4 0 5 % * 6 19 359 + 2 5 *

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
ho1/14 (page 50t7)



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

£/7 /2081

ihee for Lender

7

Electronic Regi ion Systems, Inc -
Name: _Sandra Cohen
Title: Assistant Secretary

[Space Below This Line For Acknowl:

g ]

State of FLORIDA

County of BROWARD /
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of [T physical presence or [ ] online

tarization,
roanston Sandra Cohen
this EI day of ] )D [ . 20 % bﬁssislanl Secretary of Mortgage Electronic

Registration Systems, Inc.

W a

| _ MARNIE A, WAGNER
(Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida) MY COMMISSION# HH 066214
EXPIRES: Apr 2, 2025
Marnie A. Wagner Bonded Thr Notay Pubic Undenwiers
—

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

Personally Known M OR Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced

030 4 0

HUD MJDIFICRTION AGREEMENT

5 6 19 35

9+ 2 5 x

(page 601 7)



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

1 affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that | have taken reasonable care to redact each Social
Security number in this document, unless required by law.

b Larrett

Signaturé
“I

Print lame

/T

This Decument Prepared By:

CoreLogic SolEx
1625 NW 136th Ave, Ste E100
Sunrise, FL 33323

=00 32030405 = * 6

=000 1w
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01/14

59 + 2 5

*

o

(page 701 7)



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 0032030405
Property Address: 1444 W 99TH PL, CROWN POINT, IN 46307
Legal Description:
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF
INDIANA: LOT 43 IN JINDIAN RIDGE ADDITION UNIT 3, BLOCK 4, IN THE CITY OF
CROWN POINT, AS PER-PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 67 PAGE 10 AND
AMENDED BY PLAT OF CORRECTION RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 68 PAGE 56, IN THE OFFICE
OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

* 0 03 030 4 0 5 % * 6 19 359 + 2 5 %

12338 06/18 Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment Paga1of1




